12-13-2004

ET

Patent and Trademark Office

RECO.

102899178	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): a) Creation Technologies, LLC 1. Edmond L. Dudkowski (Managing Partner) 2. Ira Delos Smith (Managing Partner) 3. John Kern (Managing Partner) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NAME:: Edmond Louis Dudkowski Address: 3469 Valle Verde Drive City/State/Zip: Napa, California 94558 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Pes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No. 10/081,543 B. Patent No.(s): NA Additional numbers attached? Pes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Donald L. Bartels Company: Coudert Brothers LLP Street Address: Two Palo Square 3000 El Camino Real City/State/Zip: Palo Alto, CA 94301	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized deficiencies be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 13-0201
. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James W. Drapinski Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 710/2004 NETACHE 00000071 10081543	

Assignment of Intellectual Property

Creation Technologies, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, hereinafter referred to as "the Company" and "Assignor") hereby transfers and assigns to EDMOND L. DUDKOWSKI (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest of any kind whatsoever (including, without limitation, filed and pending patent, copyright, trademark and service mark registrations, business plans, trade secrets, computer programs and, formulas, data, inventions, techniques, product designs, strategies and other confidential information) in the "PixBox" PORTABLE SYSTEM FOR LIVE TELEVISION SIGNAL EDITING" including without limitation those intellectual property materials listed on Attachment "I".

Assignor further agrees to take all actions and to execute all documents (including but not limited to formal assignments of pending and filed patent copyright, trademark and service mark registrations) as may be requested by Asignee or otherwise required to implement this Assignment.

In the event that a dispute shall arise under this Assignment which the parties are unable to resolve on their own, either party may submit such dispute to binding arbitration before a single arbitrator acting for the Judicial Arbitration and Mediation Services (JAMS) tribunal sitting in San Francisco, CA. Such arbitration proceeding shall be conducted pursuant to the JAMS rules and procedures, except that depositions and discovery proceedings shall be conducted pursuant to Section 1283 and 1283,05 of the California Code of Civil Procedure. The award issued in such arbitration proceeding shall be enforceable in any court of competent jurisdiction. The prevailing party in such arbitration or enforcement proceeding shall be awarded its costs thereof, including reasonable attorneys fees.

Dated: As of November 16, 2004

FS46NEE WILL

DECEMPT OF DOYALTIES

OR OTHER REWNERATION

Edmond L. Dudkowski

Managing Partner

Creation Technologies, LLC

ra Delus Amer

11/16/04

11/18/04

Ira Delos Smith

Managing Partner

Creation Technologies, LLC

Managing Partner

Creation Technologies, LLC

REEL: 016052 FRAME: 0903

PATENT

Attachment " I ".

PATENT APPLICATION # 1:

Dudkowski, Edmond L. - U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/081,543 filed on February 20, 2002, for "PORTABLE SYSTEM FOR LIVE TELEVISION SIGNAL EDITING"

RECORDED: 12/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 016052 FRAME: 0904